1/9
© 2021 ROHM Co., Ltd.
No. 64UG035E Rev.002
 OCT. 2022
User’s Guide
Switching Regulator Series
Buck Converter with Integrated FET
BD9E105FP4-Z EVK

Part Number
Manufacture
r
Size[Unit:
mm(inch)]
IC
1 U1 DCDC - Buck Converter BD9E105FP4-Z ROHM
2.8 x 2.92
(0.110x0.114)
Inductor
1 L1 Inductor 15µH
±20%, 2.3A
DCR=55mΩ±20%,
CLF7045NIT-150M-D TDK 7045(2818)
Capacitor
2 C1, C4 MLCC 0.1µF 50V, X5R, ±10% GRM155R61H104KE14 MURATA 1005(0402)
1 C2 MLCC 10µF 50V, X7T, ±10% GRM31CD71H106KE11 MURATA 3216(1206)
1 C3 MLCC 47pF 250V, C0G, ±5% GRM1885C2E470JW07 MURATA 1608(0603)
2 C5, C6 MLCC 22µF 25V, X7R, ±20% GRM32ER71E226ME15 MURATA 3225(1210)
Resistor
1 R1, R6 Resistor 0Ω 1/16W, 50V, ±5% MCR01MZPJ000 ROHM 1005(0402)
1 R2 Resistor 56kΩ 1/16W, 50V, ±1% MCR01MZPF5602 ROHM 1005(0402)
1 R3 Resistor 7.5kΩ 1/16W, 50V, ±1% MCR01MZPF7501 ROHM 1005(0402)
1 R4 Resistor 510kΩ 1/16W, 50V, ±1% MCR01MZPF5103 ROHM 1005(0402)
1 R5 Resistor 105kΩ 1/16W, 50V, ±1% MCR01MZPF1053 ROHM 1005(0402)
Connector
1 SW1
Toggle
Switch